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NOTICE 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR ODD SEMESTER -2017-18 

Duration of the Semester July 2017 to December 2017 

Commencement of Semester 
 VII th Sem: 1st July 2017; V th Sem : 10th August 2017;                     
III rd Sem : 10th August 2017;  I st Sem : As per 
completion of counselling notified by Govt. of M.P.                             

Technical Visit of Department during Semester 
To be announced by Academic Departments individually 
in consultation with T&P department 

Mid Semester Examination* Mid Sem I  : Sep-Oct 2017;   Mid Sem II : Nov-Dec 2017 

Fresher's Party* Second Week of October 2017 

Submission of Examination Forms 10th Nov 2017 to 21st Nov 2017 

End of Teaching as per RGPV declaration 25th November 2017 

Submission of Mid Sem Exam Marks as per RGPV 
declaration 

Upto 8th December 2017 

Practical & Viva Voce as per RGPV declaration 1st December to 10th December 2017 

End Semester Examination as per RGPV declaration 12th December 2017 to 06th January 2018 

End Semester Vacation as per RGPV declaration 31st December 2017 to 06th January 2018 

* Tentative dates  

List of Holidays 

 07 August (Monday)               - Rakshabandhan  05 October(Thursday)             - Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti 

 15 August (Tuesday)               - Independence Day  19 October(Thursday)             - Deepawali 

 25 August(Friday)                    - Ganesh Chaturthi  04 November(Saturday)         - Guru Nanak Jayanti 

 02 September(Saturday)       - Id -ul- Zuha  02 December(Saturday)         - Milad-un-Nabi 

 30 September(Saturday)       - Dussehra   25 December(Monday)          - Christmas 

 02 October(Monday)             - Gandhi Jayanti  

 

 (Dr. A.N. Sinha) 

Group Head 

 No.          Date: 

Copy for information to:- 

1. The Chairman, BOG, CIST, Bhopal 

2. The Incharge Director, CIRT, Bhopal 

3. HOD ( BS, EC,EX,CS,ME & CE ) 

4. Registrar (CIST & CIRT) 

5. Academic Activity Coordinator 

6. Notice Board 
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